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Seminar in International Business 
China – Spring 2020  

EWMBA298S: SIB China (2 units) 

Instructor: Arman Zand
Seminars in International Business ("SIB") are designed to introduce EWMBA student participants to the 
culture, history and business environment in various countries. Each SIB program focuses on a country and 
illustrates how business environments vary across cultures. 

For SIB China, the spotlight is on technology and venture capital. The topic to be considered is: “China as a 
global innovation super power”. Through this lens, the class will examine a variety of companies and investors 
in China. The goal is to develop a broader perspective of innovation in China. 

*Attendance at ALL sessions is mandatory. Failure to attend could result in a failing grade.

Academic & Instructional Inquiries 
Arman Zand, Lecturer  
armanzand@berkeley.edu 

General Inquiries  
Fred Smith, Associate Director 
frederick.smith@berkeley.edu  

Instructional Dates* 
Sunday, March 8, 2020 5-9PM Class session at Haas dinner provided 
Sunday, March 15, 2020 5-9PM Class session at Haas dinner provided 
Sunday, March 22, 2020 by 4:00 PM for mandatory opening 

dinner 
Arrive in Beijing, China 

Monday, March 23 – 
Friday, March 27, 2020 

mandatory closing dinner on Friday night Full day in-country instruction (Beijing & 
Shanghai) 

Saturday, March 28, 
2020 

flight departures should be scheduled for 
any time after 7:00 AM 

Depart from Shanghai, China 

Sunday, April 19, 2020 5-9PM Class session at Haas dinner provided 

Registration Timeline 

Tuesday, October 28, 2019 12:00 PM Bidding Round 1 opens in OLR 

Friday, November 1, 2019 12:00 
noon 

Bidding Round 1 closes 

Saturday, November 1, 
2019 

4:00 PM Bidding Round 2 opens in OLR 

Monday, November 6, 2019 12:00 
noon 

Bidding Round 2 closes. 
Students will be notified of SIB 
enrollment 
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